

Justification:

Compliance with 8MG Series, Typographical Error Modification the order of information for marking

DOCUMENT CHANGE REQUEST

1153 DCR number Changes required for: General Originator: Philippe Gerard Date: 2018/05/08 Organisation: SOURIAU Date sent: 2018/03/26 Status: IMPLEMENTED Title: Connectors, electrical, Rectangular, Microminiature, Removable Gauge 26 Crimp Contacts, based Number: 5 3401/082 Issue: Other documents affected: Page: 16 Paragraph: 4.5.4 Original wording: See current ESCC 3401082 Specification Proposed wording: (a) Alternative designs was (a) shell Size (b) Shell Size was (b) Alternative design Updating example (example): GB11S-NMB-FO was BG11S-NMB-FO



this paragraph. This DCR1153 aims to correct that.

DOCUMENT CHANGE REQUEST

1153 DCR number Changes required for: General Originator: Philippe Gerard Organisation: SOURIAU Date: 2018/05/08 Date sent: 2018/03/26 Status: IMPLEMENTED Connectors, electrical, Rectangular, Microminiature, Removable Gauge 26 Crimp Contacts, based Title: 5 Number: 3401/082 Issue: Other documents affected: Page: 16 Paragraph: 4.5.4 Original wording: [...] (a) Alternative Designs (b) Shell Size [(c), (d), (e), (f), The information shall be constituted and marked as follows:] (example): GB11S-NMB-FO * G: Rear grommet Version * Shell Size: B [...] Proposed wording: As per original DCR1063: [...] (a) Shell Size (b) Alternative Designs [(c), (d), (e), (f), The information shall be constituted and marked as follows:] (example): BG11S-NMB-FO * Shell Size: B * G: Rear grommet Version [...] Justification:

Editorial mistake in implementation. Issue 5 of the specification includes a mistake in the implementation of DCR1063 in

Attachments:
draft_3401082_page_16.pdf
Modifications:
After dicsussion between the Originator (Esterline Souriau / Philippe Gérard) and the Technical Writer, the following final changes to ESCC 3401/082 Issue 5 have been agreed:
1. Para 4.5.4 (a) "Shell Size." to be changed to "Alternative Design."
2. Para 4.5.4 (b) "Alternative designs." to be changed to "Shell Size."
3. Para 4.5.4 wording "(example): BG11S-NMB-FO • Shell Size: B • G: Rear Grommet Version" to be changed to "(example): GB11S-NMB-FO • G: Rear Grommet Version • Shell Size: B"
4. Subpara 4.5.4.1 to be re-numbered 4.5.4.2 and Subpara 4.5.4.2 to be re-numbered 4.5.4.1 - i.e. these subparagraphs shall be swapped around per the changes to 4.5.4 (a) and (b)
5. Existing Subpara 4.5.4.2's title, "Alternate Designs", to be changed to "Alternative Design"
Justification:
Additional clarification and new editorial changes.
Approval signature:
Duston Rem
Date signed:
2018-05-08

Γ